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Expo 
Expo Gas  Conta iners  Limited 
Expo House, 150 Sheriff Devji Street, 
Mumbai 400 003, India. 
Tel. :+91 22 6131 9600 
Fax:+91 22 2340 1635 
Website: www.expogas.com 
CIN NO: L40200MH1982PLC027837 

To 1 

Corporate Service Department 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai 400 001 

Ref: Scrip Code No. 526614 - Expo Gas Containers Limited 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Submission of Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and Vear ended March 31,2018, 
a l o n ~  with audit report and declaration 

We wish to inform you that at the Board Meeting held today i.e. May 29, 2018 the Board of Directors of the 
Company approved the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended on 
March 31,2018. 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBl (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
(Listing Regulations), we enclose herewith the following: 

1. The summarized Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended on March 31,2018; 
2. Auditors Report on the financial results; and 
3. Declaration in compliance with Regulation 33(3)(d) of the Listing Regulations. 

Board meeting commenced at 2:00 p.m. and concluded at 3:40 p.m. 

Kindly take the same on your record. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 
For Expo Gas Containers Limited 

Compliance Officer 
Encl: as above 
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e) Depreciation 
f) Other expenditure. 
g) Total Expenditure (a+b+c+d+etf) 
Profit from Operations before Other Income, 
Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2) 
Other Income 
Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items 
(3+4) 
Interest & Financial Charges 
Profit after Interest but beforeExceptional 
Items (56) 
Exceptional Items 
Profit / (hss) from Ordinary Activities 
before tax (7+8) 
Provision for Taxation 

Current Tax (Fringe Benetit Tax) 
Earlier Year Tax Whack 
Deferred Tax (Asset)/Liability 

Net Profit I (hss) from Ordinary Activities 
After tax (9-10) 
Extraordinary Items 
Net Profit I (Loss) for the period (11-12) 
Share of profit /(loss) of associates 
Minority Interest 
Net Profit I (Loss) after taxes, minority interest 
and share of profit I (loss) of associates 
Paid-up Equity Share Capital 
Reserves excluding Revaluation 
Reserves (as per balancesheet) 
of previous accounting year. 
Earning Per Share. 
a) Before Extraordinary Items 

b) After Extraordinary Items 

21.07 
121.13 

1,469.40 
124.73 

1.04 
125.77 

131.76 
(5.99) 

(5.99) 

45.91 
33.11 
17.28 

(102.29) 

(102.29) 

(102.29) 

761.46 
1,522.49 

(0.54) 

(0.54) 

14.65 
794.75 

1,752.67 
144.84 

6.85 
151.69 

91.47 
60.22 

60.22 

60.22 

60.22 

60.22 

761.46 
1,513.49 

0.32 

0.32 

46.51 
362.97 
825.09 
85.20 

1.17 
86.37 

86.11 
0.26 

0.26 

52.83 

18.01 
(70.58) 

(70.58) 

(70.58) 

761.46 
1,513.49 

(0.37) 

(0.37) 

64.72 
1,374.52 
4,492.04 
510.96 

11.87 
522.83 

417.53 
105.30 

105.30 

45.91 
33.11 
17.28 
9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

76 1.46 
1,522.49 

0.05 

0.05 

64.00 
1,622.15 
3,212.12 
402.79 

107.00 
509.78 

427.70 
82.08 

82.08 

53.49 

18.00 
10.59 

10.59 

10.59 

761.46 
1,513.19 

0.06 

0.06 

64.00 
1,622.15 
3212.13 
402.78 

107.00 
509.78 

427.70 
82.08 

82.08 

53.49 

18.00 
10.59 

10.59 

10.59 

761.46 
1,513.49 

0.06 

0.06 



EXPO GAS CONTAINERS LTD. 
Regd. Ofiice : 150, Sheriff Devji Street, Mumbai - 400 003. 

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

Total Current Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

EOUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Financial Liabilities 

otal Current Liabilities 

As at 
31.03.2018 

598.31 

0.25 
378.46 

977.02 

3,016.41 

1,773.34 
1.45 

349.79 

(1) 

(2) 

(Rs. in Lacs) 
As at 

31.03.2017 

649.72 

0.25 
395.74 

1,045.71 

2,654.25 

1,595.55 
6.72 

172.95 

Particulars 

ASSETS 

Non-Current Assets 
Property, Plant and equipment 
Financial assets 
- Investments 
Deferred Tax Assets 

Total Non-Current Assets 

Current Assets 
Inventories 
Financial assets 
-Trade Receivables 
-Cash and cash equivalents 
-Other bank balance 



Notes: 
1) The above financial results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 29th May, 2018. 
2) Results for the quarter ended Mar 31,201 8 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) and in accordance 

with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in IND AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed 111s 133 of the Companies Act, 
2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The Company has availed the 
exemption provided by SEBI vide Circular No. CWCFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05,2016 till these financial results. 

3) The Company is principally engaged in metal fabrication and is managed as one entity governed by the same set of risk and returns. 
The said treatment is in accordance with the IND AS 108. 

4) Figures of the previous years are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary. 
5) Statement of Reconciliation of net profit reported on account of transition from the previous GAAF' to IND AS for the quarter and year 

ended March 31,2018 as under: 

Net Profit for the period under previous GAAF' (102.29) 
Add / Less: 
Actuarial Gaid(Loss) on other Comprehensive Income 
Net Profit under IND AS (102.29) 
Other Comprehensive Income~Expenses 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period under IND AS (102.29) 9.00 

Particulars 

Place : Mumbai 

Dated : May 29,2018 

By order of the Board of Directors \ 

Quarter 
ended Mar 

31.2018 

I 

(DIN - 00125472) 

Year ended 

Mar 31,2018 
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Char tered  Accoun tan t s  F.I.I.I.S.L.A. 

Auditor's Report on Annual Standalone Ind AS Financial Results of the 

Company Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBl ( Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

We have audited the accompanying Statement of Annual Standalone Ind AS Financial 

Results of Expo Gas Containers Ltd ( 'the Company') for the year ended March 31, 2018 

('the statement') pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBl (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This statement is the 

responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of 

Directors. This statement has been prepared on the basis of the annual Ind AS financial 

statements. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on this Statement based on our 

audit of such annual Ind AS financial statements, which have been prepared in 

accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the 

Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Account) Rules, 

2014 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 

2. We conducted our audit of the Statement in accordance with the Standards on Auditing 

specified under Section 143(10) of the Act. Those standards require that we plan and 

perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Statement is free of 

material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting 

the amount disclosed in the Statement. An audit also includes assessing the accounting 

principles used and significant estimates made by management. 

3. We believe that the audit evidences obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to 

provide a reasonable basis for our opinion on the Statement. 

309, Sai Leeh Co-Op. Premises Society Ltd ,  Opp. No@h Phza ,  S. 'I? @ad; BoriuaG (West), Num6ai - 400 092. 
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C h a r t e r e d  A c c o u n t a n t s  
B. Corn,  CF. C.A. ,  
F.I.I.I.S.L.2i. 

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given 

to us, the Statement: 

i. Is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBl (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 5; and 

ii. gives a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the quarter 

ended 31'' March, 2018 as well as the year to date results for the year from 1'' April, 

2017 to 31'' March, 2018. 

5. This statement includes the results for the Quarter ended 31'' March, 2018, being the 

balancing figure between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published 

year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year which were subject 

to limited review by us. 

Place : Mumbai 
Date: 2gth ~ a ~ ,  201 8 

For J. H. GANDHl & CO. 

Chartered Accountant 
FRN.116513W 
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Date :- 29.05.2018 

To7 
The General Manager Listing, 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 2sth Floor, 
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai- 400 001 

6 
Expo 
Expo Gas Containers Limited 
Expo House, 150 Sheriff Devji Street, 
Mumbai 400 003, India. 
Tel. :+91 22 6131 9600 
Fax:+91 22 2340 1635 
Website: www.expogas.com 
CIN NO: L40200MH1982PLC027837 

Sub: Declaration Pursuant to Regulation 33(3) (d) of the Securities Exchange Board of 
India (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations, 2015 

DECLARATION 

We, Mr. Hasanain Mewawala, Managing Director (DIN 00125472) and Mr. Sajjadhussein 
Nathani, Director & Chairman of Audit Committee (DIN 00195888) of Expo Gas Containers 
Limited (CIN L40200MH1982PLC027837), hereby declare that, the Statutory Auditors of the 
Company, MIS. J. H. Gandhi & Co. (Membership No. 044844) have issued an Audit Report with 
Unmodified Opinion on Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and 
year ended on 3 1 st March, 20 1 8. 

This declaration is given in compliance to Regulation 33(3) (d) of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations 
and disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended by SEBI ( Listing Obligations and 
disclosures Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016, vide notification No. SEBIILAD- 
NRO/GN/20 1 6- 1 7/00 dated May 25, 20 16 and Circular No. CIR,CFD/CMD/56/20 16 dated May 
27,2016. 

Kindly take this declaration on your record. 

Yours Sincerely, 

Director 
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